SUNSHINE ORDINANCE TASK FORCE

Tel: 415 554-7724 Fax: 415 554-7854 TDD/TTY: 415 554-5227



City Hall, Room 409
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco 94102-4689

ORDER OF DETERMINATION

October 28, 2003 Amended 10/30/03

October 30, 2003

Office of the Mayor Attn: PJ Johnston

Patrick Monette-Shaw 975 Sutter Street #6 San Francisco CA 95109

Re: Complaint of Patrick Monette-Shaw against the Office of the Mayor for failure to provide records

Based on the information provided the Task Force from Complainant Patrick Monette-Shaw and from PJ Johnston of the Office of the Mayor, the following Order of Determination is adopted:

The Sunshine Ordinance Task Force finds the Office of the Mayor in violation of Sunshine Ordinance Code Sections 67.21 (c) and 67.25 and directs the Office of the Mayor to make the requested documents available to the requester as listed in his complaint (specifically the June 21 Immediate Disclosure Request; the July 6 Immediate Disclosure Request; and the September 27 Immediate Disclosure Request).

This Order of Determination was adopted by the Sunshine Ordinance Task Force on October 28, 2003. (Ayes: Knee, Mehra, Sterner, Comstock, Cauthen, Jenkins, Nickliss, Williams) (Noes: Dogwill) (Absent: Brugmann, Parker)

Garrett Jenkins, Chair Sunshine Ordinance Task Force